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DOCKET NO. 23-041-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

  
 

ISSUED: November 8, 2023 
 
 On October 25, 2023, the Utah Rural Telecom Association (URTA) filed a 

Stipulated Motion to Withdraw Utah Rural Telecom Association’s Petition for Leave to 

File Comments and Petition to Intervene (“Motion”) in this docket. In its Motion, URTA 

states its counsel has conferred with the Division of Public Utilities (DPU), the Office of 

Consumer Services (OCS), and Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah d/b/a 

Frontier Communications (“Frontier”) and is authorized to represent that DPU, OCS, 

and Frontier do not oppose, and will stipulate to, URTA’s Motion. 

 Good cause appearing, and based on URTA’s representation that DPU, OCS, and 

Frontier do not oppose and will stipulate to URTA’s Motion, the Motion is granted. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 8, 2023. 
 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#330689 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on November 8, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS P.C. 
Attorneys for Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah dba Frontier 
Communications of Utah 
 
Sarah Knorr (sarah.knorr@ftr.com) 
Jessica Matushek (jessica.matushek@ftr.com) 
Kevin Saville (KS9458@FTR.com) 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah dba Frontier Communications of Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

        
Administrative Assistant 

mailto:prussell@jdrslaw.com
mailto:sarah.knorr@ftr.com
mailto:jessica.matushek@ftr.com
mailto:KS9458@FTR.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:pgrecu@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:mgalt@utah.gov
mailto:akanderson@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:aware@utah.gov
mailto:jzachary@utah.gov
mailto:ocs@utah.gov

